

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/16/2023 07:28:35
PAGE: 1 of 4

POSTING NO: 309860 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 06/02/2023 CLOSING DATE: 06/12/2023
JobID: 95241287 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	01002	NIAGARA SQUARE	Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2010
	01003	NIAGARA SQUARE	Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2010
	01001	NIAGARA SQUARE	Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2010
	01004	NIAGARA SQUARE	Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2010
	01007	NIAGARA SQUARE	Park and Loop	/ /	08/02/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility position out of the Niagara Square Station. Routes in position are 01001, 01002, 01003, 01004 & 01007. Route 01003 is a Combination Route and has a schedule of 930-1800-30L.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD
2-TON LHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAI, E EMP ID: 6721 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 06/03/2023 Rank: 002

JobID: 95344895 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
12002 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/23/2017 06/09/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 12002. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HURD, R EMP ID: 8222 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 041

JobID: 95335764 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
22007 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 08/03/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB 2333279 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6351696
CMS Route(s): 02207
Route 22007. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARTMAN, A EMP ID: 8240 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 013

JobID: 95098592 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
09010 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop 09/19/2005 07/28/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 09010. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EDGE, S EMP ID: 6867 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 02/13/2021 Rank: 005

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/16/2023 07:28:35
PAGE: 2 of 4

JobID: 95323206 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
09002 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop 09/19/2005 07/28/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 09002. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: BURGSTAHLER, K EMP ID: 5974 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 032

JobID: 95386143 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
15003 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15003. This route is delivered out of the Central Park station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MONSANTO, E EMP ID: 8586 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 05/20/2023 Rank: 002

JobID: 95294453 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19003 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 19003. Delivered out of the Blasdell Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wolstoncroft, T EMP ID: 2110 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 05/13/2006 Rank: 003

JobID: 95098439 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20001 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20001. Route is delivered out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BIBLE, J EMP ID: 0805 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 04/22/2023 Rank: 003

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/16/2023 07:28:35
PAGE: 3 of 4

JobID: 95426902 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	20010	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	20011	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	20009	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	20020	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017
	18018	SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	//	04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a split utility with all routes delivered out of the Southside Station. Routes in this position are 20009, 20010, 20011 & 20020 & 18018.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DOODY, J EMP ID: 2868 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 09/12/2020 Rank: 002

JobID: 95272442 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	21066	WILLIAMSVILLE	Curbline Motorized	09/18/2021	01/08/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21066. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Carney, K EMP ID: 6277 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 02/24/2001 Rank: 001

JobID: 95403341 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	21041	WILLIAMSVILLE	Curbline Motorized	09/25/2021	12/09/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21041. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Raichel, J EMP ID: 9741 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 04/01/1995 Rank: 020

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 06/16/2023 07:28:35
PAGE: 4 of 4

JobID: 95428167 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	24018	WEST SENECA	Curbline Motorized	03/24/2003	01/23/2016
	24019	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/24/2003	01/23/2016
	24020	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/24/2003	01/23/2016
	24001	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/17/2003	01/23/2016
	24028	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/17/2003	01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility position based out of the West Seneca Branch. Routes are 24001,
24018, 24019, 24020 & 24028.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Smolka, N EMP ID: 7024 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 Rank: 037

JobID: Z3415634 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	27002	CHEEKTOWAGA	Park and Loop	/ /	07/24/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 27002. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BATT, E EMP ID: 8375 EFFECTIVE: 07/01/2023 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 Rank: 022
